sourcing new stream of revenue and operations.  The Company expects that it will need to raise substantial additional
capital to accomplish its business plan over the next several years. In addition, the Company may wish to selectively
pursue possible acquisitions of businesses complementary to those of the Company in the future in order to expand its
presence in the marketplace and achieve operating efficiencies. The Company expects to seek to obtain additional
funding through a bank credit facility or private equity. There can be no assurance as to the availability or terms upon
which such financing and capital might be available.

NOTE 2 – RESTATEMENT

The Company’s financial statements as of December 31, 2011, contained the following error: omission of the premium
of 19,009,680 ordinary shares issued for repayment on redemption of debenture payable.  The original statements of
changes in equity stated the issuance of ordinary share for repayment of debenture payable was 8,195,000 shares, it
has been restated to 27,204,680 share issued due to the error of omission.

The following financial statement line items were affected by the restatement:

Balance sheet as of December 31, 2011

As
previously

reported As restated
Effect of
change

Additional paid in capital $26,419,357 $28,698,619 $2,279,262
Accumulated losses (22,350,656) (24,631,818) (2,281,162)
Loss per shares 0.23 0.21 (0.02 )

Edgar Filing: China Networks International Holdings Ltd - Form 20-F

107

Statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2011
As

previously

reported As restated
Effect of
change

Administrative expenses and other expenses $11,380,304 $11,380,304 $-
Premium paid on redemption of debenture payable - 2,281,162 2,281,162
Net loss before tax 11,380,304 13,661,466 2,281,162

F-9

Edgar Filing: China Networks International Holdings Ltd - Form 20-F

108

CHINA NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LTD.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 3 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION AND SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of presentation - The accompanying consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with generally
accepted accounting principles in the United States of America (“US GAAP”).

Principles of consolidation - The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company
and its majority-owned subsidiaries. All significant inter-company balances and transactions have been eliminated